

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2009

MONIKA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG NATHULAL VERMA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on
second call no one had appeared.

The order of this Court dated 13th
November, 2009 has not been complied with.
Consequently the transfer petition is dismissed in
default for non-prosecution.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2009

MONIKA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG NATHULAL VERMA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on second call no one had appeared.

The order of this Court dated 13th November, 2009 has not been carried out. Consequently the transfer petition is dismissed in default for non-prosecution.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 15, 2010