

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

I.A.No.....IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2009

MONIKA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG NATHULAL VERMA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For restoration of transfer petition)

Date: 14/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,AC

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for restoration of the transfer petition but there is delay in filing the application. He has not filed application for condoning the delay. He is directed to file application for condoning the delay in filing the application for restoration within three weeks.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar