

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.NO...IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2009

MONIKA VERMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG NATHULAL VERMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 14/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for condonation of delay for restoration of the Transfer Petition. He was directed to file application by order dated 14.05.10. Even now, the application has not been filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB