

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO..../IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2009

MONIKA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG NATHULAL VERMA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for restoration of T.P.)
(With Office Report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for restoration of the transfer
petition is allowed.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master